Tariff Line	Description of products	Most Favoured Nation Applied Rate	Offered Rate of Duty
0713.31	Beans of the species Vigna mungo (L.) Hepper or Vigna radiata (L.) Wilczek		
0713.31.10	Of the species Vigna radiata (L.) Wilczek, in bulk or in packages of a weight exceeding 500 g each	0.0%	free
0713.31.90	Other	2.0%	free
0713.32.00	Small red (Adzuki) beans (Phaseolus or Vigna angularis)	2.0%	free
0713.33	Kidney beans, including white pea beans (Phaseolus vulgaris)		
0713.33.10	Seed	0.0%	free
0713.33.91	Other: Red kidney beans	0.0%	free
0713.33.99	Other: Other	2.0%	free
0713.39	Other		
0713.39.10	Lima and Madagascar beans	0.0%	free
0713.39.90	Other	2.0%	free
0713.40.00	Lentils	0.0%	free
0713.50	Broad beans (Vicia faba var. major) and horse beans (Vicia faba var. equina, Vicia faba var. minor)		
0713.50.10	Seed in bulk or in packages of a weight exceeding 500 g each	0.0%	free
0713.50.90	Other	2.0%	free
0713.90	Other		